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Thornhill Fundraisers! 
Thanks to all your kind contributions over the half term to different charities. We have 
raised some amazing totals! What a great effort from everyone! 

 Red Nose Day - £214.31 

 Children In Need Pennies Collection - £72.29 

 Red Cross Appeal Syria / Turkey Earthquake - £92 
     

Shildon Alive Shop  

Thank you to everyone who continues to use our Shildon Alive shop every Thursday. The 
food would be wasted otherwise and it is a great way to raise money for treats in school e.g. 
Golden Days, Special Events etc  
Our Year 6 class do a brilliant job on the stall each week and this academic year we have 
raised £377.42 so far!  
 
 
Football League        
Well done to our Y4 Football Team who did a great job at the football league at Heritage 

Park. They showed great skill and worked hard together as a team. Thank you to the team 

for representing our school brilliantly! All players were given a free match ticket to watch 

Bishop Auckland play as a thank you from the organisers! 

After Easter, we are excited for the Y5/6 Girl’s Football League.  

 

 

 

 

Open Mornings  

We have hosted all our Open Mornings and they have been very successful. Thank you for 

the great feedback. It has been lovely to have parents/carers in school and the children have 

thoroughly enjoyed the experience! Next term, we will have our special end of term 

assemblies.  

  

Easter Egg Competition 

Well done to all the children who entered the Easter Egg Competition! We had some 

amazing entries and it has been such a talking point having the eggs on display in school all 

week! All children received a prize for entering and there was a winner from each class too!  
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SUMMER TERM DATES 
Close Friday March 31st 2023 

Easter 
Year 6 Easter School – 3/4/5th April & 11/12/13 April  
 
Open Monday 17th April 2023 
 
Monday 17th April – Year 3 & 4 Binchester Roman Fort 
Tuesday 18th April – Year 4 Forest Schools 
Friday 21st April – Spring Music concert – Y3/4/5 & band parents – 2pm 
Tuesday 25th April – Year 3 Forest Schools 
Thursday 27th April – Y5 Orienteering Hardwick Park  
Friday 28th April – Staff Training Day 
Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday  
Tuesday 2nd May – Y1 Forest Schools 
Friday 5th May – Y4 Assembly / Coronation Event  
Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 9th-12th May – Year 6 SATS 
Tuesday 9th May – Year 5 Forest Schools 
Friday 12th May – Bingo Night – 6-7.30pm  
Tuesday 16th May – Year R Forest Schools 
Wednesday 17th -19th May – Y6 Residential – Weardale Outdoor Education Centre 
Monday 22nd May – Y4 Tri-Golf Festival 
Tuesday 23rd May – Year 6 Forest Schools 
Tuesday 23rd May – EYFS / KS1 Disco 5.30-7pm 
Wednesday 24th May – EYFS / KS2 Disco 5.30-7pm 
Friday 26th May – Eurovision Concert – YR-Y6 – 2pm  
Break up for half term 

May Half term 
Monday 5th June – Return to school 
Monday 5th June – Year 6 visit to Discovery Museum 
Tuesday 6th June – Year 2 Forest School 
Wednesday 7th June – Year 6 Durham Cathedral Leaver’s Service  
w/c 12th June – Year 1 Phonics week 
Wednesday 14th June – Y6 Transition to King James from Thornhill 
Friday 16th June – Y5 assembly 
Wednesday 21st June – Y6 Transition to King James from Thornhill 
Friday 23rd  June – Y3 assembly 
Monday 26th June – Y1-Y6 Sports Day – 1.15pm 
Wednesday 28th June – Nursery and Reception Sports Day – 1.15pm 
Friday 30th June – Year 2 assembly 
Wednesday 5th July – Y6 Transition to King James from Thornhill 
Thursday 6th-Friday 7th July – Y5 Transition Days at  King James – from Thornhill  
Thursday 6th-Friday 7th July – Y6 Move up to St Johns  – pupils make their own way to St Johns  
Friday 7th July – Y1 assembly 
Wednesday 12th July – Friday 14th July – Y6 Move up to King James  – pupils make their own way to King 
James 
Thursday 13th July – Friday 14th July – Y6 Move up to Bishop Barrington  – pupils make their own way to 
Bishop Barrington 
Friday 14th July – Reception Assembly followed by Transition to Year 1 meeting 
Thursday 20th July – Nursery assembly – morning and afternoon 
Thursday 20th July – Y6 Performance – 6pm 
Friday 21st July – Y6 Leaver’s Assembly – 10.30am / Y6 Leaver’s Event – Planet Leisure 
Break up for Summer Holidays  
4th/5th/6th September – Staff training days 
7th September – Children return to school 
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